Media information



16/01/2014 - No 1

Prosperia C Abt Racing stick with Audi for 2014 ADAC GT Masters

- Team run by Slobodan Cvetkovic and Christian Abt entering three Audi R8 LMSs
- Prosperia C Abt Racing ready to defend team title
- Audi team enthusiastic about prospects for second ADAC GT Masters campaign

Prosperia C Abt Racing are all set to defend the team title they won in last year's ADAC GT Masters. Christian Abt, who is himself a former ADAC GT Masters champion and ex-DTM driver, together with co-principal Slobodan Cvetkovic got their registration papers in early for the 2014 Super Sports Car League and have booked places on the starting grid for three Audi R8s. Last year, the Audi specialists won the team title at the first attempt.

"We will be going all out in 2014 to be major contenders and simply can't wait for the first race to begin," says team boss Christian Abt in anticipation of a second term in the competition. Last year, Prosperia C Abt Racing won one of the two races on the opening weekend at Oschersleben. Their two race wins and seven podiums during the season made them the most consistently successful of all the teams in the field.

The 2014 ADAC GT Masters season kicks off on the weekend of the 25th to 27th April in the etropolis Motorsport Arena, Oschersleben. All 16 races of the 2014 ADAC GT Masters will again be broadcast live throughout Germany, Austria and Switzerland on *kabel eins* television.

ADAC GT Masters schedule, 2014

25/04 - 27/04/14	etropolis Motorsport Arena, Oschersleben
09/05 - 11/05/14	Circuit Zandvoort (NL)
23/05 - 25/05/14	Lausitzring*
06/06 - 08/06/14	Red Bull Ring (A)
08/08 - 10/08/14	Slovakia Ring (SK)
29/08 - 31/08/14	Nürburgring
19/09 - 21/09/14	Sachsenring
03/10 - 05/10/14	Hockenheimring, Baden-Württemberg

* subject to FIA/DMSB approval

Media Contact

ADAC GT Masters Oliver Runschke Mobile: +49 (0) 176 222 18308, E-mail: oliver.runschke@mac.com

ADAC e.V. Kay-Oliver Langendorff, Head of Motorsport Communication Tel: +49 (0) 89 7676 6936, Mobile: +49 (0) 171 555 5936, E-mail: kay.langendorff@adac.de

www.adac.de/motorsport













